

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA OR JAPAN. Progroup AG Group Office Horstring 12 76829 Landau Deutschland +49 6341 5576 0 info@progroup.ag

www.progroup.ag

Progroup Launches €750 Million Senior Secured Notes Offering

Landau/Pfalz, 18 March 2024

Progroup AG, a leading, family-owned producer and supplier of containerboard and corrugated board in Central Europe, announced today the launch of an offering of €750 million senior secured notes.

Progroup intends to use the proceeds from the offering (i) to redeem in full the €600,000,000 outstanding principal amount of its 3.000% senior secured notes due 2026, (ii) for general corporate purposes, including to finance and/or refinance a portion of our proposed investments into the proposed new corrugated board production sites (PW15 and PW16) in Germany and Italy and the proposed new waste-to-energy plant (PPO2) next to PM3 in Sandersdorf-Brehna, Germany and (iii) to pay transaction costs, fees and expenses.

For more information, please contact:

Progroup AG Horstring 12 76829 Landau Phone: +49 (0) 6341 5576-100 Email: <u>ir@progroup.ag</u>

This announcement is not an offer of securities for sale or the solicitation of an offer to buy the securities discussed herein in the United States, Australia, Canada, Japan or in any jurisdiction in which such offer or solicitation is unlawful. No securities may be offered or sold in the United States unless the securities are registered under the Securities Act of 1933 or an exemption from registration requirements is available. Subject to certain exceptions, the securities referred to herein may not be offered or sold in Australia, Canada or Japan or to, or for the account or benefit of, any national resident or citizen of Australia, Canada or Japan. Progroup AG has not and does not intend to register any securities in the United States, Australia, Canada or Japan. There will be no public offer of the securities in the United States or elsewhere. Copies of this document are not being, and should not be, distributed, published or transmitted into the United States.

Sitz der Gesellschaft Offenbach a. d. Q. Vorstand Maximilian Heindl (Vorsitzender), Dr. Volker Metz, Dr. Marc Sesterhenn Aufsichtsratvorsitzender Rainer Dietmann Amtsgericht Landau i. d. Pfalz HRB Nr. 2268